MAY-11-2006 12:14 COLLA RECC 05	516 365 9805 P.02 -16-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Putent and Trademark Office ### REDIT OF COMMERCE Putent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	3207762 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cesare MACCHI	Name: SWAN ORIGINAL S.p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Internal Address:	
attached?	Street Address: via Don Guanella, 13	
3. Nature of conveyance:	22040 Alserio , ITALY	
Assignment Merger	EZOTO / ISONO / E// ISONO	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
X Other CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT previously recorded at REEL: 017421 FRAME: 0640 to correct assignee address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: December 7, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: DECEMBER 7, 2005	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
U.S. Serial No.: 29/245,609 filed 12/27/05		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	_ Enclosed Change Jee	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing May 11, 2006 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0260

FORM PRO-1395 R 01 - C	9-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradamark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner c	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ics):	52133 of receiving party(ics):	
Cesare MACCHI	Name: SWAN ORIGINAL 5.p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via Roma, 55	
X Assignment Merger	20066 Callista ITALY 521 2	
<u> </u>	20066 Galliace, TTALT 000	
() —	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Other Decomber 7, 2005	Additional agricult of motions(13) americo:	
Execution Date: December 7, 2005	1	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: DECEMBER 7, 2005		
A. Petent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
A. Patent Application (Vo(s).	13. 1 awiii 140(3).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached capy is a true copy of the original document		
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing December 27, 2005 Signature Date		
01/03/2006 BABRAHA1 00000138 29245609 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

TOTAL P.05

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Macchi, Cesare - via Roma, 55 - 28066 Galliate (Italy) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: SWAN ORIGINAL S.p.A. via Don Guanella, 13 - 22040 Alserio (Italy) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number __ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. ___ __ filed (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled design for a BRASSIERE and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. Dated: 4 12 , 200 5 The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein. By Alde Vershi Nama Mrs. Alda Verdi - Vi Address via del Progresso. 14 - 20125 Milan (Italy)

> PATENT REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 05/11/2006